

Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited 2. Augeo Asset Management Private Limited have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

or detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s

Date: February 27, 2024 Place: Rajkot

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd. Office Number 201-B. 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No- B3 WIFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane, Maharashtra- 400604

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by way of this public notice.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ (Loan Account Number) & Address	Property Address of Secured Asset/ Asset to be Enforced	Date of Notice Sent/ Outsta- nding as on Date of Notice	NPA Date
1.	M/s. Mukesh Treding/ Mr. Bhanabhai Vagtabhai Patel/ Mrs. Soneeben Bhanabhai Patel/ 379705000440/ 111, Market Yard, Sanchor Highway, District Banaskantha, Gujarat Tharad 385565	Commercial Room No. 10, First Floor of Anand Complex, Survey No. 111/2, Nagarpalika Aakarni No. 11728/18/19/10, Village Tharad, Taluka Tharad, District Banaskantha Gujarat	January 20, 2024 Rs. 13,61,984/-	28-11- 2023
2.	M/s. Hinglaj Traders/ Mr. Vishalbhai Yogeshbhai Thakkar/ Mrs. Sonalben Vishalbhai Thakkar/ 000305503580/ D/1, Block -B, Ground Floor, Taksh Complex, Opposite Harinagar Cross Road, Gotri Road, Gujarat Vadodara 390021	Shop No. D-1, Eastern Side of Block No. B, Ground Floor, In the Building Known as Taksh Complex, Opposite Harinagar Cross Road, Sarabhai Colony, Constructed on Piece & Parcel of Land Bearing Revenue Survey No. 763, T. P. Scheme No. 14, Final Plot No. 52, City Survey No. 1280, Moje Village Gotri, Sub-Registration District Vadodara (Vibhag-4), Regsitration District Vadodara, Gujarat	February 02, 2024 Rs. 21,75,066/-	03-11- 2023
3.	M/s. New Bajrang Spare/ Mr. Harji Odhavjibhai Goyani/ Mrs. Ushaben Odhavjibhai Goyani/ 093005502877 & 093055000003/ 1- Muktidham Estate, Near Swaminarayan Nagar, Nikol Road, Gujarat Ahmedabad 382350	Flat No. B-204, Khushi Palace, Survey No. 244/1, within Limit of Moje Nikol, Taluka Nikol, Subdistrict Ahmedabad-7(Odhav), District Ahmedabad, Gujarat 382405	January 20, 2024 Rs. 5,73,892/-	26-06- 2023
4.	Aum Enercon Private Limited/ Mr. Hardikkumar Patel/ Mr. Shitalbhai Pandya/ 7627055000016, 762755000002 & 762755000001/ Shop No. 15 & 16, Upper Level, 1st Floor, Arjun Tower, Shivranjani Cross Road, Satellite, Gujarat Ahmedabad 380015.	Property -1: Flat No. 902, Ninth Floor, Block No. M (Block No. A-1-As per Brochure), Safal Parisar –II, Sub Plot No. 2, Final Plot No. 158/2 Paiki(Forming Block No.'s 463, 487, 490, 492, 493, 494, 495, 497, 499, 475, 476+477/A, 474 and 496), Town Planning Scheme No. 3 (Bopal), Moje Bopal, Taluka Dascroi, Registration District Ahmedabad, Sub-District Ahmedabad-9 (Bopal), District Ahmedabad, Gujarat. Property -2: Shop No. 15 & 16, Front Part of Upper Level, Favorite Association, Arjun Tower, Apaar Co- Operative Housing Society Limited, (Old Survey No. 270 Mouje Village Vejalpur), Final Plot No. 42/2, T. P. Scheme No. 5, Survey No. 175, Moje Village Jodhpur, Taluka Vejalpur, Sub-district Ahmedabad -4 (Paldi), District Ahmedabad, Gujarat. Property -3: Shop No. 17, Front Part of Upper Level, Favorite Association, Arjun Tower, Apaar Co-Operative Housing Society Limited, (Old Survey No. 270 Mouje Village Vejalpur), Final Plot No. 42/2, T. P. Scheme No. 5, Survey No. 175, Moie Village Jodhpur, Taluka Vejalpur, Sub-district	February 02, 2024 Rs. 1,24,89,175/-	11-12-2023

	22-March-2022		Surat, Gujarat, 394130 Admeasuring 40.08 Sq. Mts., Along With 27.28 Sq. Mts., Undivided Share In The Land Of Road & C.O.P, Totally 67.36 Sq. Mts., And, Bounded As:-East: Society Road, West: Plot No. 192, North: Plot No. 162 & South: Plot No. 160						Name- Mr. Chinmay Acharya Contact Number- 9574448844
2	INR 20,01,035.6/- Demand Notice dated: 20-April-2021	Pemaram Jasaram Sirvi & Jamkuben Pemaram Sirvi	All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Situated In Non Agricultural Plot Of Land In Mauje Kudsad, Surat Lying Being Land Bearing Block No. 803, Admeasuring 36321 Sq. Mtrs. Paikki Plot No. 205-211 Total Admeasuring 409.77 Sq.Mtrs. Paikki Known As "Balat Palace" Paikki Ground Floor Shop No. 1 Built Up Admeasuring 29.04 Sq. Mtrs & Shop No. 11 Eastern Side Admeasuring 13.87 Sq. Mtrs At Registration District & Sub District Olyand, District Surat And Bounded By As Following: Shop No. 1: East: By Open Passage, West: By Shop No. 3, North: By Open Passage, South: By Shop No. 10, North: By Shop No. 1, South: By Open Passage	INR 20,74,500/-	INR 2,07,450/-	4th April 2024 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	3rd April 2024 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM	28th March 2024 1.00 PM to 4.00 PM	Name- Mr. Abhishek Gauswami Contact Number- 8200328389 Name- Mr. Chinmay Acharya Contact Number- 9574448844
3	INR 22,09,210.13/- Demand Notice dated: 11-August-2021	Ketan Anant Das & Arunaben Ketanbhai Das	Property. 1- All That Piece And Parcel Of An Immovable Property Bearing Plot No. S- 42 As Per K.J.P. Admeasuring 48.18 Sq. Mts. As Per Site Admeasuring 40.13 Sq. Mts. I.E. 48 Sq. Yard, Along With 20.33 Sq. Mts. IUndivided Share In Road & Cop, In "Nandini Residency Part-1", Situate At Survey No. 366/1, 357/1, 361, 362, 363, 373, 360/1, 364, 365, Block No.336, 337 Admeasuring 59102 Sq.Mts. Of Moje Village Kunvarda, Ta: Mangrol, Dist: Surat. And Bounded By: East: Plot No. 21, West : Society Road, North: Plot No. 43 &, South: Plot No. 41	INR 6,26,331/-	INR 62,633.1/-	4th April 2024 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	3rd April 2024 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM	28th March 2024 1.00 PM to 4.00 PM	Name- Mr. Abhishek Gauswami Contact Number- 8200328389 Name- Mr. Chinmay Acharya Contact Number- 9574448844
			Property. 2-All That Piece And Parcel Of An Immovable Property Bearing Plot No. S-31 As Per K. J.P. Admeasuring 66.97 Sq. Mts. As Per Site Admeasuring 66.883 Sq. Mts. I.E. 80 Sq. Yard, Along With 33.883 Sq. Mts. Undivided Share In Road & Cop, In "Nandini Residency Part-1", Situate At Survey No. 356/1, 357/1, 361, 362, 363, 373, 360/1, 364, 365, Block No. 336, 337 Admeasuring 59102 Sq. Mts. Of Moje Village Kunvarda, Ta: Mangrol, Dist Surat, And Bounded By:East: Society Road, West: Plot No. 32, North: Plot No. 30 & South: Society Road	INR 10,51,200/-	INR 1,05,120/-				
4	Demand Notice dated: 12-Feb-2022	Gulale Prakash Lotanbha, Gulale LotanbKai Shivarambhai & Gulale Chandrabhagaben Lotanbhai	All That Piece And Parcel Of Immovable Property Bearing Plot No. 335, As Per Passing Plan Admeasuring 40.13 Sq. Mts., Along With 29.50 Sq. Mts. Undivided Share In The Land Of Road & Cop, In "Radhika Residency", Situate At Block / Survey No. 83/A, Admeasuring He. Are. 4-55-45 Sq. Mts., IE. 45545 Sq. Mts., Of Moje Village Kareli, Ta: Palsana, Dist. Surat, And, Bounded As:-East: Plot No. 372, West: Society Road, North: Plot	INR 10,37,400/-	INR 1,03,740/-	4th April 2024 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	3rd April 2024 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM	28th March 2024 1.00 PM to 4.00 PM	Name- Mr. Abhishek Gauswami Contact Number- 8200328389 Name- Mr. Chinmay Acharya Contact Number- 9574448844

No. 336 & South: Plot No. 334 Disclaimer: Please note that the said notice is issued for sale of immovable property only and IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has no right to sale of Sd/ Authorized Office the movable assets, if any, present at the immovable property. IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Ltd)

Date : 27.02.2024

BARODA GUJARAT GRAMIN BANK Regional Office, Surat: 308, 3 rd Floor, City Center Complex, Nr. Yogichowk Circle, Varachha Road, Surat – 395 00 Email : rosurat@barodagujaratrrb.co.in Website : www.bggb.in

E-AUCTION NOTICE E-AUCTION DATE 14-03-2024

-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. otice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties under the Physical Possession of Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank will be sold on "As is What is" by e-Auction on **14.03.2024** to recover below mentioned secured loans, interest on loan, other expenses and charger -auction will be conducted on **website https://indianbankseauction.com** during 11:00 hrs to 13:00 hrs.

Authorized Office **ICICI Bank Limited**

	Branch Name & Mobile Number		Total Demand due as per 13(2) - Demand notice amount	Description of Immovable property	Reserve Price EMD	Status of Possession		
	Kathor (M-9099997685)	Mr. Aniruddhsinh Prabhatsinh Gohil & Mrs.Varshaba Aniruddhsinh Gohil	Rs. 29,27,138 + interest + charges as per	All the piece & parcel of the immovable property bearing Flat No.104 admeasuring 1241.00 sq.ft. equivalent to 115.33 sq.mtrs. on 2nd Floor together with undivided proportionate share in underneath land admeasuring 34.60 sq.mtrs "D" wing out of "C" & "D" wing of Dada Bhagwan Complex constructed on the land bearing as per KJP New block No.111/Part-2 of Block No.111 part of village Navagam Sub District Taluka Kamrej, District Surat owned by Mrs. Varshaba Aniruddhsinh Gohil.	Rs. 16,15,000/- Rs. 1,61,500/-	Physical		
For details terms and conditions of auction please refer the link provided on bank's website https://www.bggb.in/e_auction.php								
STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002								
Borrowers/ Guarantors are hereby informed by this notice to deposit Demand amount with interest and other expenses before last date of auction, failing which, properties will be auctioned/ sale and if any amount remain due after auction/sale, will be recovered with interest and other expenses								

Place: Surat - Date: 27.02.2024

Date : February 27, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Authorized Officer - Baroda Gujarat Gramin Bank